

SENECA VALLEY BASEBALL BOOSTERS

SV Baseball Boosters Meeting

Wednesday, October 5, 2022 7:00 PM Grange Room Township Building

In Attendance: Greg Parrotto, Mike Capizzi, Rachel Malak, Paul Rebovich, Mike Malak, Amy Deduca, Jody Erdos, Beth Lauer, Angela Rebovich

Secretary Report: Paul Rebovich

- -minutes from last general meeting in September were handed out, approved by all
- -we had 5 players volunteer at the Butler Food Cupboard last month
- -asked all to bring any other ideas that they may have for volunteering

Treasury Report: Mike Capizzi

- -2022-2023 budget handed out
- -updated line items from last meeting

Promotions: Rachel Malak

- magnetic logo/decal for cars for parade delivered
- -restructuring sponsorship amounts for yearbook: inside front cover/inside back cover/back cover (each a full page and in color). Increased each to \$300 (up from \$200). Also full page (black/white) ads up to \$200 (from \$150). We discussed and all approved.
- -Dividing up some responsibilities:
- -Mike Delduca will take over social media (Twitter, Instagram and facebook)
- -Mike Capizzi will email all the sponsors
- -Rachel will head up yearbook, pictures and website.

Vice President: Mike Delduca

-nothing to report

President: Greg Parrotto

- -Homecoming is October 13, set up at 3:30.
 - -we are all set. Food ordered, players signed up to work game/booth
- -next meeting we should have dates for tryouts, meet the players night, pictures
- -meals- Jersey Mike/Subway asked to contact in a couple months for pricing
- -we will be using Play 2 Wear for spirit store. Will open site around Oct 10-14, close/orders in by October 28 so everything is delivered 1st week of December.

Other: Angela reported on player gifts. Everyone discussed/narrowed down options/ideas. She will come back to next meeting with options of hoodie (fleece and thermafit), windbreaker, batting jacket. We have \$70 budgeted.

Meeting adjourned at 8:02 PM

President: Greg Parrotto Vice President: Mike DelDuca Treasurer: Mike Capizzi Promotions: Rachel Malak

Secretary: Paul Rebovich